



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

30 FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 27798/2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17663/2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17664/2023

TUKARAM PAWAR SINCE DECEASED  
THR. HIS LRS. 1A.SUCHITA TUKARAM  
PAWAR AND ANR.

..APPELLANTS

VS

MR. NILKANT ANANT RANE

..RESPONDENT

-----  
Adv. Vikram Walavalkar through VC a/w. Adv. Yogesh Dandekar i/b.  
Adv. Bhakti Jogal for appellants/applicants.  
Adv. Ramdas Hake Patil for respondent.

-----  
CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 10 APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

**1)** Mr. Hake Patil, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the reply to the delay condonation application is ready, however, the same has not been filed with the Registry. He has submitted the copy of the reply affidavit to the advocate appearing for the appellants/ applicants. He submits that the decree is already executed.

**2)** At the request of Mr. Walavalkar, learned counsel appearing for the appellants/applicants, stand over to 16/4/2026.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)