

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 27798 OF 2023

Tukaram Pawar Since Deceased Thr. His Lrs.APPELLANT
1a.suchita Tukaram Pawar And Anr.

V/S

Mr. Nilkant Anant Rane

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17663 OF 2023

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 27798 OF 2023

Tukaram Pawar Since Deceased Thr. His Lrs.PETITIONER
1a) Suchita Tukaram Pawar And Anr.

V/S

Mr. Nilkant Anant Rane

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17664 OF 2023

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 27798 OF 2023

Tukaram Pawar Since Deceased Thr. His Lrs.PETITIONER
1a) Suchita Tukaram Pawar And Anr.

V/S

Mr. Nilkant Anant Rane

....RESPONDENT

Adv BHAKTI C JOGAL for Appellant.

Adv Ramdas Hake Patil for the Resp

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 27th April, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over to 07/05/2026 Under the caption of settlement

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)